     1590 Keane Drive, Traverse City, MI, 49686-8257 USA
     PH: 231-929-3966  FAX: 231-929-4163  email: cool@tetech.com
Unpotted TE-17-1.0-2.0 at a hot-side temperature of 25 °C
0.0
0.5
1.0
1.5
2.0
2.5
0.0 0.5 1.0 1.5 2.0 2.5
current (amps)
vo
lta
g
e
 (
vo
lts
)
Qcold = 0 DT = 0
TETECHNOLOGY, INC.TETECHNOLOGY, INC.
0
10
20
30
40
50
60
70
80
0.0 0.5 1.0 1.5 2.0 2.5
current (amps)
T
ho
t  -
 T
co
ld
 (
°C
)
0 W 0.31 W 0.62 W 0.92 W 1.23 W 1.54 W 1.85 W 2.15 W
2.46 W 2.77 W
     1590 Keane Drive, Traverse City, MI, 49686-8257 USA
     PH: 231-929-3966  FAX: 231-929-4163  email: cool@tetech.com
Unpotted TE-17-1.0-2.0 at a hot-side temperature of 50 °C
0
10
20
30
40
50
60
70
80
90
0.0 0.5 1.0 1.5 2.0 2.5
current (amps)
T
ho
t  -
 T
co
ld
 (
°C
)
0 W 0.34 W 0.68 W 1.02 W 1.36 W 1.7 W 2.04 W 2.38 W
2.72 W 3.06 W
0.0
0.5
1.0
1.5
2.0
2.5
0.0 0.5 1.0 1.5 2.0 2.5
current (amps)
vo
lta
g
e
 (
vo
lts
)
Qcold = 0 DT = 0
TETECHNOLOGY, INC.TETECHNOLOGY, INC.
     1590 Keane Drive, Traverse City, MI, 49686-8257 USA
     PH: 231-929-3966  FAX: 231-929-4163  email: cool@tetech.com
Potted TE-17-1.0-2.0 at a hot-side temperature of 25 °C
TETECHNOLOGY, INC.TETECHNOLOGY, INC.
0.0
0.5
1.0
1.5
2.0
2.5
0.0 0.5 1.0 1.5 2.0 2.5
current (amps)
vo
lta
g
e
 (
vo
lts
)
Qcold = 0 DT = 0
0
10
20
30
40
50
60
70
0.0 0.5 1.0 1.5 2.0 2.5
current (amps)
T
ho
t  -
 T
co
ld
 (
°C
)
0 W 0.31 W 0.62 W 0.92 W 1.23 W 1.54 W 1.85 W 2.15 W
2.46 W 2.77 W
     1590 Keane Drive, Traverse City, MI, 49686-8257 USA
     PH: 231-929-3966  FAX: 231-929-4163  email: cool@tetech.com
Potted TE-17-1.0-2.0 at a hot-side temperature of 50 °C
TETECHNOLOGY, INC.TETECHNOLOGY, INC.
0
10
20
30
40
50
60
70
80
0.0 0.5 1.0 1.5 2.0 2.5
current (amps)
T
ho
t  -
 T
co
ld
 (
°C
)
0 W 0.34 W 0.68 W 1.02 W 1.36 W 1.7 W 2.04 W 2.38 W 2.72 W 3.06 W
0.0
0.5
1.0
1.5
2.0
2.5
0.0 0.5 1.0 1.5 2.0 2.5
current (amps)
vo
lta
g
e
 (
vo
lts
)
Qcold = 0 DT = 0